Town of Tuxedo Community Power Village of Tuxedo Park Community Power ELECTRICITY SUPPLY PROGRAMS COMING TO TUXEDO

The Town of Tuxedo and Village of Tuxedo Park are exploring a community energy program to benefit their residents.

This community choice aggregation (CCA) program enables municipal leaders to leverage the purchasing power of residents and small businesses to negotiate more favorable terms on their electricity supply, protect consumers and choose renewable energy resources.

If the Town and/or Village selects an electricity supplier, eligible residents and businesses will receive a letter in 2023 with info about the program, their choices and info about how to opt-out.

To learn more, join us for one of the following information sessions: Tuxedo Park Library, Thursday, February 9, 2023 at 7:00 PM Tuxedo Park Library, Saturday, March 4, 2023 at 3:00 PM Register for these events at <u>https://tinyurl.com/TuxedoCCAlibraryRegister</u> More event information at: joulecommunitypower.com/events

WITH COMMUNITY CHOICE

Together, we can access renewable electricity at competitive rates and preserve our environment for future generations.

Have questions or want to learn more? www.joulecommunitypower.com/tuxedotown www.joulecommunitypower.com/tuxedoparkvillage Email us at: support@joulecommunitypower.com or call us at: (845) 859-9099

